Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Ahlstrom, Nicole Marie

Amick, Joshua John

Bader, Trinity Alan

Blake, Harriet Eva
Brekke, Timothy A

Bugg, Rachel Judith Marie

Davis, Trevor Lee

Desantis, Mitchell David

Diehl, Anthony James

Dodge-Schultz, Roxann Renee

Duffy, Shaely Elizabeth

Ellis, Michael John

Female
Male

Male

Female
Male

Female

Male

Male

Male
Female
Female

Male

1977
1983

1974

1986
1955

1994

1989

1990

1978
1962
1997

1989

36

45

33

25

30

29

41
57
22

30

1/6/2020
1/5/2020

1/4/2020

1/1/2020
1/5/2020

12/31/2019

1/2/2020

1/6/2020

1/1/2020
1/4/2020
1/2/2020

1/3/2020

3/6/2020

Releas
-

Contempt of Court Procedure

Criminal Damage

Disorderly conduct

Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Strangulation and suffocation

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Failure to Appear

Operate after revocation
Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia

Probation Violation

Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

Possess Methamphetamine
Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=$500.00

Bail Jumping-Felony

Burglary
Party to a Crime (PTAC)

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

Operating While Under the Influence
Operating While Under the Influence

Battery
Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

Bail Jumping-Felony

Failure to Appear

IID Tampering/Fail to Install/Violate Court Order
Operate after revocation

Possess Methamphetamine

Possession Drug Paraphenalia

Probation Violation

Resist or Obstruct Officer



Gargulak, Thomas Edward

Greiner, Nikki Lynn

Haberling, Christian Thomas Theodore

Hart, Lucy Lynn

Hart, Ronald James

Jackson, Gerald Wayne

Johnson, Angela Lynn

Kelch, Jenny Lynn

Korzenieski, Kenlyn Renea

Laehn, Laci Nicole Kathryn

Lehmann, Wesley Dean

Lehouillier, Michael Jerome

Long, Joseph Thomas

Mcdonald, Jeffery David

Mcfarland, Kevin Scott

Neal, Marlon A
Olson, Ryan Lance

Osgar, Barton Ross

Male

Female

Male
Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male

Male
Male
Male

2000
1979

1998
1997

1947

1974
1990

1983

1990
1987
1976
1985
1981
1980

1964

1985
1989
1965

19

21
22

72

45
29

36

29
32
43
34
38
39

55

34
30
54

1/2/2020
1/3/2020

1/2/2020
1/1/2020

1/1/2020

12/31/2019
1/7/2020

1/3/2020

12/31/2019
1/1/2020
1/6/2020
1/2/2020
1/2/2020
1/5/2020

12/31/2019

1/5/2020
1/3/2020
12/31/2019

2/9/2020

OWI 2nd offense

Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Resist or Obstruct Officer

Probation Violation

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=$500.00

Bail Jumping-Felony

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Operate after revocation

OWI Sixth Offense or Greater
Probation Violation

Fail to Support 120 days plus

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Disorderly conduct
Party to a Crime (PTAC)

Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Resist or Obstruct Officer

OWI 2nd offense

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
OWI Third Offense

Probation Violation

Probation Violation

Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

Possess Meth Para

Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Probation Violation

Probation Violation
Failure to Appear

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Disorderly conduct
Theft - Moveable property



Paulson, Jeremy John

Pierce, Benjamin Richard

Polinski, Richard D

Puig, Danielle Dorothy

Ranallo, Jeffery S

Rocarek, Scott Allen

Saal, Dante James

Scherz, Randy Robert

Spar, Adam Scott

Swanson, Brandon Maurice

Wallace, Nicholas Patrick

Wojciechowski, Eric James

Wolfe, Melinda Sue

Wuorenma, Matthew James

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 44
Female: 13
Male: 31

Male
Male

Male

Female

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male

Female

Male

1982
1980

1988
1993

1960

1982

2001
1958
1984
1982
1991

1989

1984

1988

37
39

31
26

59

37

18
61
35
37
28

30

35

31

1/6/2020
1/2/2020

1/6/2020
1/3/2020

1/1/2020

1/7/2020

1/4/2020
12/31/2019
1/3/2020
1/3/2020
1/1/2020

1/1/2020

1/6/2020

1/3/2020

2/1/2020

9/26/2020

Bail Jumping-Felony
Carring a Concealed Knife
Carrying concealed weapon
Possess Methamphetamine

Probation Violation

Manufacture/Deliver anabolic
Unauthorized use of individual's personal info to obtain
credit, money, goods, services

Operating While Under the Influence

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Disorderly conduct

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
OWI 2nd offense

Possess Methamphetamine

Operating While Under the Influence
Probation Violation

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Probation Violation

Criminal Damage
Probation Violation

Carrying concealed weapon
Operate after revocation
Possession Drug Paraphenalia



