Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Ahlstrom, Nicole Marie	Female	1977	42	1/6/2020	3/6/2020	Contempt of Court Procedure
Amick, Joshua John	Male	1983	36	1/5/2020		Criminal Damage Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest Strangulation and suffocation
Bader, Trinity Alan	Male	1974	45	1/4/2020		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Failure to Appear Operate after revocation Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Blake, Harriet Eva	Female	1986	33	1/1/2020		Probation Violation
Brekke, Timothy A	Male	1955	64	1/5/2020		Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Bugg, Rachel Judith Marie	Female	1994	25	12/31/2019		Possess Methamphetamine Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=\$500.00
Davis, Trevor Lee	Male	1989	30	1/2/2020		Bail Jumping-Felony Burglary Party to a Crime (PTAC)
Desantis, Mitchell David	Male	1990	29	1/6/2020		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Diehl, Anthony James	Male	1978	41	1/1/2020		Operating While Under the Influence
<u>Dodge-Schultz</u> , <u>Roxann Renee</u>	Female	1962	57	1/4/2020		Operating While Under the Influence
<u>Duffy, Shaely Elizabeth</u>	Female	1997	22	1/2/2020		Battery Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Ellis, Michael John	Male	1989	30	1/3/2020		Bail Jumping-Felony Failure to Appear IID Tampering/Fail to Install/Violate Court Order Operate after revocation Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia Probation Violation Resist or Obstruct Officer

Gargulak, Thomas Edward	Male	2000	19	1/2/2020		OWI 2nd offense
Greiner, Nikki Lynn	Female	1979	40	1/3/2020		Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia Resist or Obstruct Officer
<u>Haberling, Christian Thomas Theodore</u>	Male	1998	21	1/2/2020		Probation Violation
Hart, Lucy Lynn	Female	1997	22	1/1/2020		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=\$500.00
Hart, Ronald James	Male	1947	72	1/1/2020		Bail Jumping-Felony Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Operate after revocation OWI Sixth Offense or Greater Probation Violation
Jackson, Gerald Wayne	Male	1974	45	12/31/2019		Fail to Support 120 days plus
Johnson, Angela Lynn	Female	1990	29	1/7/2020		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Disorderly conduct Party to a Crime (PTAC)
Kelch, Jenny Lynn	Female	1983	36	1/3/2020		Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia Resist or Obstruct Officer
Korzenieski, Kenlyn Renea	Female	1990	29	12/31/2019		OWI 2nd offense
Laehn, Laci Nicole Kathryn	Female	1987	32	1/1/2020		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Lehmann, Wesley Dean	Male	1976	43	1/6/2020	2/9/2020	OWI Third Offense
<u>Lehouillier, Michael Jerome</u>	Male	1985	34	1/2/2020		Probation Violation
Long, Joseph Thomas	Male	1981	38	1/2/2020		Probation Violation
Mcdonald, Jeffery David	Male	1980	39	1/5/2020		Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Mcfarland, Kevin Scott	Male	1964	55	12/31/2019		Possess Meth Para Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia Probation Violation
Neal, Marlon A	Male	1985	34	1/5/2020		Probation Violation
Olson, Ryan Lance	Male	1989	30	1/3/2020		Failure to Appear
Osgar, Barton Ross	Male	1965	54	12/31/2019		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Disorderly conduct Theft - Moveable property

Paulson, Jeremy John	Male	1982	37	1/6/2020		
Pierce, Benjamin Richard	Male	1980	39	1/2/2020		Bail Jumping-Felony Carring a Concealed Knife Carrying concealed weapon Possess Methamphetamine
Polinski, Richard D	Male	1988	31	1/6/2020		Probation Violation
Puig, Danielle Dorothy	Female	1993	26	1/3/2020	2/1/2020	Manufacture/Deliver anabolic Unauthorized use of individual's personal info to obtain credit, money, goods, services
Ranallo, Jeffery S	Male	1960	59	1/1/2020		Operating While Under the Influence
Rocarek, Scott Allen	Male	1982	37	1/7/2020		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Disorderly conduct
Saal, Dante James	Male	2001	18	1/4/2020		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Scherz, Randy Robert	Male	1958	61	12/31/2019		OWI 2nd offense
Spar, Adam Scott	Male	1984	35	1/3/2020		
Swanson, Brandon Maurice	Male	1982	37	1/3/2020	9/26/2020	Possess Methamphetamine
Wallace, Nicholas Patrick	Male	1991	28	1/1/2020		Operating While Under the Influence Probation Violation
Wojciechowski, Eric James	Male	1989	30	1/1/2020		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold Probation Violation
Wolfe, Melinda Sue	Female	1984	35	1/6/2020		Criminal Damage Probation Violation
Wuorenma, Matthew James	Male	1988	31	1/3/2020		Carrying concealed weapon Operate after revocation Possession Drug Paraphenalia

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 44

Female: 13

Male: 31